
 Key ACC Staff Contacts  

 
Networks Staff 
 
The networks staff is responsible for providing support to the members and leaders of ACC’s 19 practice 
area networks. In addition to managing the day-to-day operations of the department; developing governing 
policies, procedures and best practices; and strategic planning for network membership growth, increased 
member engagement and member value enhancements, each network staff member serves as the liaison to 
several networks. As liaisons they provide support to network leaders in planning and developing: 
 

• Collaborative Events (virtual & face-to-face) 
• Network/Sponsor Relationships 
• Network Surveys 
• eGroup Engagement 
• EMEA/APAC Calls  
• Event Marketing 
• Legal Quick Hits 

• Member Communications 
• Membership and Event Data Reports 
• Newsletters 
• Roundtable Discussions 
• Sponsor Resource Submission 
• Succession Planning 
• Networking Events 

 
The networks staff should be your go-to for any questions, concerns or issues that arise in as you lead your 
respective networks.  
 
Tori Payne 
Vice President and Chief Membership Officer  
payne@acc.com  

• Leader identification & cultivation 
• Chapter governance & policy 
• Collaborative network and chapter 

events 
• Training programs 
• New service development, 

Chapter/Networks 
• Network liaison 

o Network Leadership Council 
o Health Law 
o Information Governance 
o New to In-house 
o Women In The House 

 
KJ Forest 
Director of Networks 
k.forest@acc.com  

• Network governance & policy 
• Sponsor relations 
• APAC/EMEA call development 
• Network membership acquisition & 

engagement campaigns 
• Network liaison 

o Energy 
o Insurance Staff Counsel 
o International Legal Affairs 
o Law Department Management  
o Nonprofit Organizations 

LaToya Tapscott 
Manager of Practice Networks 
tapscott@acc.com  

• Network liaison 
o Corporate & Securities 
o Environmental & Sustainability 
o Financial Services 
o Real Estate 
o Sports & Entertainment 

 
Irene Meroka 
Manager of Practice Networks 
i.meroka@acc.com  

• Network Liaison 
o Compliance & Ethics 
o Employment & Labor Law 
o Intellectual Property 
o IT, Privacy & eCommerce 
o Litigation 
o Small Law Department
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Other Key ACC Staff 
 
In addition to the direct support of network liaisons, network leaders also have the expertise of the ACC 
staff-at-large at their disposal. Each of the staff members listed below manage products and services that 
touch networks.  Network leaders are free to reach out to these staff members directly as the need arises or, 
as always, can start with their network liaison who will be happy to provide guidance and point them in the 
right direction.  
 
Tiffany Alexander 
Associate Vice President, Editorial Strategy 
alexander@acc.com  

• ACC Docket article submissions 
• Docket.com submissions 
• Practice Area Briefings 
• Global Briefings 

o EMEA 
o APAC 
o Canada 
o Latin America 

 
Erin Berkowitz 
Legal Resources Specialist 
eberkowitz@acc.com  

• Legal resource development 
o ACC Guides (formerly InfoPaks) 
o QuickCounsels 
o Top Tens 
o Primers 

 
Mary Blatch 
Director of Government and Regulatory Affairs 
m.blatch@acc.com  

• Network & chapter advocacy initiatives 
 
Laura Cox 
Manager of Online Program Development 
lcox@acc.com  

• Webcast planning and submission 
 
Catherine Moynihan 
Associate Vice President of Legal Management 
Services 
moynihan@acc.com  

• ACC Legal Operations  
• ACC Value Challenge 

 

 
Blake Garcia 
Director of Research 
b.garcia@acc.com  

• ACC Trends Survey 
• Global Census 
• The State of Cybersecurity Report 
• Chief Legal Officers Survey 
• Work-Life Balance Survey 

 
    
Rachel Okolski 
Assistant General Counsel & Senior Manager of 
Program Development 
okolski@acc.com  

• In-person program content planning 
o Annual Meeting 
o Mid-Year Meeting 
o Law Department Leadership 

 
Ramsey Saleeby 
Assistant General Counsel & Director of Program 
Development 
rsaleeby@acc.com  

• In-person program content planning 
o Chief Legal Officer’s Club 
o Corporate Counsel University 
o Executive Leadership Institute 
o General Counsel Summit 

 
Josh Shields 
Managing Editor, ACC Docket 
j.shields@acc.com  

• ACC Docket feature article submissions 
o Day in the Life 
o Tips & Insights 
o Columns 
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